
RESULTS



1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 90 03:14,6

2 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 85 03:35,6

3 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 85 04:38,4

4 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 80 03:43,7

5 50 Božena Nowak Austria 70 04:26,9

6 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 55 03:31,8

7 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 55 05:29,1

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time

Fly Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ladies 55+ Event 1

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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Points Time

1 5 Otmar Balles Germany 95 02:08,2 95 01:43,5

2 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 90 02:35,5 95 02:17,6

3 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 95 03:25,6 95 03:06,4

4 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 100 04:27,6 85 03:59,7

5 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 95 02:43,1 80 02:07,4

6 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 100 03:01,8 80 02:17,0

7 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 90 03:02,5

8 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 90 04:12,1

9 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 85 04:51,6

10 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 80 04:40,8

11 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 75 03:16,5

12 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 75 03:55,5

13 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 70 03:47,2

14 15 Henryk Barański Poland 70 04:12,1

15 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 65 03:18,3

16 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 60 04:25,9

17 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 55 04:43,2

18 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 50 04:33,2

19 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 30 05:04,9

20 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 25 05:30,0

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time
Final

Fly Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 1

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge04-07-2019, 10:30

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 90 04:01,9

2 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 85 04:09,9

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 85 04:16,0

4 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 75 03:46,2

5 36 György Varga Hungary 75 05:22,7

6 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 70 03:48,3

7 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 65 03:23,4

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 50 04:14,0

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 30 05:28,3

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time

Fly Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 1

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 34,67 31,47 66,14

2 55 Anke Mühle Germany 34,16 32,01 66,17

3 50 Božena Nowak Austria 33,60 33,11 66,71

4 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 32,10 25,57 57,67

5 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 31,49 28,65 60,14

6 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 30,41 29,54 59,95

7 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 29,44 29,03 58,47

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Best Cast Cast 2 Points

Fly Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ladies 55+ Event 2

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 56,18 53,56 109,74 55,74

2 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 55,48 53,10 108,58 53,34

3 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 55,30 51,89 107,19 52,19

4 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 52,41 51,09 103,50 46,81

5 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 51,55 50,42 101,97 44,03

6 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 51,63 50,13 101,76 43,44

7 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 50,36 48,45

8 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 50,13 48,10

9 5 Otmar Balles Germany 49,82 46,86

10 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 49,01 45,55

11 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 48,21 47,58

12 15 Henryk Barański Poland 47,47 45,45

13 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 44,10 41,23

14 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 43,92 42,06

15 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 43,36 42,33

16 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 41,78 38,45

17 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 41,53 39,96

18 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 40,71 36,60

19 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 35,16 34,13

20 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 27,75 27,20

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans 60+ Event 2
Fly Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge04-07-2019, 12:52

Nation Best Cast Cast 2 Points Final
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1 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 54,25 52,92 107,17

2 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 53,74 48,68 102,42

3 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 48,84 48,37 97,21

4 33 Volker Musial Germany 45,86 42,46 88,32

5 36 György Varga Hungary 45,52 42,46 87,98

6 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 44,62 43,51 88,13

7 32 Egon Krueger Germany 42,23 41,38 83,61

8 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 41,20 40,81 82,01

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 38,31 35,84 74,15

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans 70+ Event 2
Fly Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Nation Best Cast Cast 2 Points
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1 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 96 02:27,8

2 55 Anke Mühle Germany 86 02:18,6

3 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 82 04:08,5

4 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 76 02:30,0

5 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 74 03:39,0

6 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 68 03:02,6

7 50 Božena Nowak Austria 66 03:07,8

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Nation Points Time

Ladies 55+ Event 3
Spinning Accuracy 

Arenberg Target

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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Points Time

1 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 96 02:01,6 96 02:57,8

2 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 96 02:14,8 94 01:46,6

3 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 94 02:25,2 94 03:32,1

4 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 94 03:15,6 94 04:23,0

5 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 96 02:18,9 88 02:27,5

6 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 94 01:59,3 86 01:58,0

7 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 94 03:21,0

8 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 92 02:14,8

9 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 92 02:34,2

10 15 Henryk Barański Poland 90 02:06,1

11 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 90 02:32,5

12 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 90 02:57,3

13 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 90 03:12,0

14 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 90 03:16,2

15 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 88 03:30,6

16 5 Otmar Balles Germany 86 02:05,4

17 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 86 04:20,0

18 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 78 02:51,7

19 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 70 03:21,0

20 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 68 02:50,5

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge05-07-2019, 10:36

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 3

Nation Points Time
Final

8 / 35
Programy do obsługi zawodów wędkarskich.

Właściciel licencji: Krzysztof Chwastek 

Rzut  ver.  1.19.0.0.0 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com



1 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 94 02:21,5

2 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 92 02:21,2

3 36 György Varga Hungary 92 02:58,2

4 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 88 02:33,8

5 32 Egon Krueger Germany 88 03:43,7

6 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 82 03:21,6

7 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 82 03:37,6

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 76 02:34,0

9 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 70 03:21,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Nation Points Time

Veterans 70+ Event 3
Spinning Accuracy 

Arenberg Target

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

9 / 35
Programy do obsługi zawodów wędkarskich.

Właściciel licencji: Krzysztof Chwastek 

Rzut  ver.  1.19.0.0.0 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com



1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 75 04:04,6

2 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 65 05:34,5

3 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 60 05:25,5

4 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 60 07:11,4

5 50 Božena Nowak Austria 45 05:54,9

6 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 45 06:12,9

7 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 40 05:15,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ladies 55+ Event 4

Nation Points Time

Spinning  Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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Points Time

1 5 Otmar Balles Germany 85 03:24,1 100 03:01,1

2 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 100 04:42,2 100 03:07,0

3 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 85 03:55,8 90 03:06,9

4 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 90 03:42,0 90 03:16,5

5 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 90 04:06,1 90 03:48,3

6 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 90 05:41,2 75 04:39,3

7 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 85 04:30,4

8 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 85 04:55,6

9 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 85 05:05,1

10 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 80 04:04,3

11 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 80 04:28,3

12 15 Henryk Barański Poland 75 03:40,4

13 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 75 04:13,8

14 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 70 03:48,8

15 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 65 04:21,9

16 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 65 05:19,6

17 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 60 04:17,2

18 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 60 07:57,0

19 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 55 05:09,3

20 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 30 06:05,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge05-07-2019, 12:22

Veterans 60+ Event 4

Nation Points Time
Final

Spinning  Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 75 04:47,6

2 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 75 04:50,5

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 75 06:07,6

4 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 70 04:19,8

5 33 Volker Musial Germany 70 04:35,2

6 36 György Varga Hungary 65 03:53,9

7 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 65 05:28,6

8 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 50 05:13,2

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 50 07:13,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Nation Points Time

Spinning  Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 4

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 58,79 88,185

2 50 Božena Nowak Austria 55,82 83,730

3 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 55,63 83,445

4 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 51,73 77,595

5 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 51,66 77,490

6 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 49,67 74,505

7 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 47,31 70,965

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Best Cast Points

Spinning Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ladies 55+ Event 5

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 77,67 116,505 78,84

2 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 78,31 117,465 77,54

3 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 78,45 117,675 76,56

4 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 75,70 113,550 75,95

5 5 Otmar Balles Germany 76,75 115,125 73,29

6 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 72,36 108,540 73,13

7 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 71,44 107,160

8 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 71,35 107,025

9 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 70,31 105,465

10 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 69,58 104,370

11 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 68,62 102,930

12 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 68,05 102,075

13 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 67,59 101,385

14 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 65,98 98,970

15 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 63,42 95,130

16 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 63,31 94,965

17 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 62,57 93,855

18 15 Henryk Barański Poland 59,83 89,745

19 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 57,11 85,665

20 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 54,62 81,930

21 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 53,34 80,010

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 5

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge05-07-2019, 17:24

Nation Best Cast Points Final
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1 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 76,48 114,720

2 32 Egon Krueger Germany 70,52 105,780

3 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 67,74 101,610

4 36 György Varga Hungary 66,56 99,840

5 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 65,18 97,770

6 33 Volker Musial Germany 64,12 96,180

7 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 62,19 93,285

8 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 60,34 90,510

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 54,16 81,240

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Distance Single Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 5

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Nation Best Cast Points
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 405,355 90 34,16 32,01 86 75 88,185

2 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 378,545 85 30,41 29,54 96 60 77,595

3 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 342,435 80 29,44 29,03 68 65 70,965

4 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 339,160 85 32,10 25,57 74 45 77,490

5 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 331,645 55 31,49 28,65 82 60 74,505

6 50 Božena Nowak Austria 331,440 70 33,60 33,11 66 45 83,730

7 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 320,585 55 34,67 31,47 76 40 83,445

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ladies 55+ Pentathlon

Events 1-5

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

05-07-2019, 16:44

K 2
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 508,130 90 55,48 53,10 96 100 113,550

2 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 506,205 100 56,18 53,56 94 85 117,465

3 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 484,920 100 51,63 50,13 96 80 107,160

4 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 478,735 85 50,13 48,10 94 85 116,505

5 5 Otmar Balles Germany 477,805 95 49,82 46,86 86 85 115,125

6 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 477,655 95 43,92 42,06 94 85 117,675

7 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 467,560 90 55,30 51,89 96 70 104,370

8 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 465,995 75 51,55 50,42 92 90 107,025

9 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 459,040 65 52,41 51,09 92 90 108,540

10 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 454,660 95 43,36 42,33 90 85 98,970

11 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 453,645 90 48,21 47,58 94 80 93,855

12 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 448,195 70 50,36 48,45 88 90 101,385

13 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 426,025 80 49,01 45,55 86 60 105,465

14 15 Henryk Barański Poland 417,665 70 47,47 45,45 90 75 89,745

15 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 393,240 60 40,71 36,60 78 75 102,930

16 17 Ján Szudor Slovakia 376,620 50 41,53 39,96 90 60 95,130

17 3 Ivan Drahoninsky Czech Republic 375,260 75 44,10 41,23 68 65 81,930

18 18 Ján Pešadik Slovakia 330,195 55 41,78 38,45 70 30 94,965

19 19 Štefan Kras Slovakia 324,955 25 35,16 34,13 90 55 85,665

20 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 319,960 30 27,75 27,20 90 65 80,010

21 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 102,075 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 102,075

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Pentathlon

Events 1-5

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

05-07-2019, 16:45

K 2
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 451,140 65 53,74 48,68 94 75 114,720

2 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 450,820 90 48,84 48,37 92 70 101,610

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 437,390 85 42,23 41,38 88 75 105,780

4 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 436,940 85 54,25 52,92 82 65 97,770

5 36 György Varga Hungary 419,820 75 45,52 42,46 92 65 99,840

6 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 408,295 70 41,20 40,81 88 75 93,285

7 33 Volker Musial Germany 380,500 50 45,86 42,46 76 70 96,180

8 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 373,640 75 44,62 43,51 70 50 90,510

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 317,390 30 38,31 35,84 82 50 81,240

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Events 1-5

Veterans 70+ Pentathlon

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

05-07-2019, 16:45

K 2
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Ranking K 1-5

1 Germany 725,940
55 Anke Mühle

56 Angelika Schneider

405,355

320,585

2 Czech Republic 720,980
51 Eva Haškovcová

52 Magda Kašparová

378,545

342,435

3 Czech Republic II 670,805
53 Libuše Dyková

54 Věra Čapková

339,16

331,645

05-07-2019, 16:45

Judge Secretary The Head Judge

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

Casters

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Team

Team classification

Ladies 55+ Events 1-5
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Ranking K 1-5

1 Germany 1 014,335
8 Wiebold Visser

40 Olaf Ebeling

506,205

508,13

2 Germany II 943,800
5 Otmar Balles

7 Wolfgang Urban

477,805

465,995

3 Czech Republic 922,220
1 Ladislav Jouza

4 Vladimír Janoušek

454,66

467,56

4 Poland 895,320
14 Janusz Paprzycki

15 Henryk Barański

477,655

417,665

5 Hungary 885,135
11 Gábor Földi

35 Ferenc Slemmer

448,195

436,94

6 Slovakia 855,355
16 Juraj Mészáros

17 Ján Szudor

478,735

376,62

7 Czech Republic II 834,320
2 Milan Roubal

30 Ladislav Kašpar

426,025

408,295

8 Hungary II 739,780
10 Géza Demcsák

36 György Varga

319,96

419,82

9 Slovakia II 655,150
18 Ján Pešadik

19 Štefan Kras

330,195

324,955

05-07-2019, 16:45

Judge Secretary The Head Judge

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

Team Casters

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Events 1-5

Team classification

Veterans
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1 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 69,52 68,81 138,33 70,42

2 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 76,63 71,35 147,98 66,98

3 5 Otmar Balles Germany 68,73 62,57 131,30 65,78

4 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 61,79 60,65 122,44 62,50

5 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 65,03 60,56 125,59 56,75

6 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 61,39 53,89 115,28 52,32

7 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 59,57 57,37

8 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 58,91 56,17

9 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 58,80 56,81

10 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 57,85 56,57

11 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 56,05 55,90

12 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 56,04 52,81

13 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 52,70 52,69

14 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 48,49 43,27

15 15 Henryk Barański Poland 44,20 41,18

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans 60+ Event 6
Fly Distance Double Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Best Cast Cast 2

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge04-07-2019, 15:30

Points Final
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1 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 60,64 58,60 119,24

2 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 53,87 45,66 99,53

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 53,53 50,44 103,97

4 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 53,14 50,75 103,89

5 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 52,66 52,36 105,02

6 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 50,72 48,75 99,47

7 36 György Varga Hungary 50,50 49,01 99,51

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 45,64 42,80 88,44

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Best Cast Cast 2 Points

Fly Distance Double Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 6

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 103,43 155,145 109,08

2 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 103,87 155,805 109,02

3 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 104,62 156,930 104,76

4 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 103,38 155,070 104,24

5 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 104,69 157,035 98,99

6 5 Otmar Balles Germany 107,19 160,785 0,00

7 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 102,83 154,245

8 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 102,54 153,810

9 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 100,52 150,780

10 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 100,31 150,465

11 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 99,86 149,790

12 15 Henryk Barański Poland 92,61 138,915

13 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 91,07 136,605

14 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 90,72 136,080

15 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 89,47 134,205

16 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 88,61 132,915

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 10:49

FinalNation Best Cast PointsRanking
Start 

No. 
Name

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 7
Spinning Distance Double Handed
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1 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 95,28 142,920

2 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 94,07 141,105

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 92,77 139,155

4 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 91,50 137,250

5 36 György Varga Hungary 88,93 133,395

6 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 87,40 131,100

7 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 79,54 119,310

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 0,00 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Distance Double Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 7

Nation Best Cast Points
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7

1 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 806,575 90 55,48 53,10 96 100 113,550 71,35 76,63 150,465

2 8 Wiebold Visser Germany 800,340 100 56,18 53,56 94 85 117,465 69,52 68,81 155,805

3 5 Otmar Balles Germany 769,890 95 49,82 46,86 86 85 115,125 62,57 68,73 160,785

4 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 764,755 100 51,63 50,13 96 80 107,160 65,03 60,56 154,245

5 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 747,805 95 43,92 42,06 94 85 117,675 58,91 56,17 155,070

6 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 746,455 85 50,13 48,10 94 85 116,505 59,57 57,37 150,780

7 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 736,625 65 52,41 51,09 92 90 108,540 61,79 60,65 155,145

8 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 728,315 75 51,55 50,42 92 90 107,025 52,69 52,70 156,930

9 4 Vladimír Janoušek Czech Republic 726,200 90 55,30 51,89 96 70 104,370 56,04 52,81 149,790

10 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 706,350 95 43,36 42,33 90 85 98,970 56,81 58,80 136,080

11 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 700,980 90 48,21 47,58 94 80 93,855 56,57 57,85 132,915

12 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 697,680 70 50,36 48,45 88 90 101,385 61,39 53,89 134,205

13 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 695,010 80 49,01 45,55 86 60 105,465 56,05 55,90 157,035

14 15 Henryk Barański Poland 641,960 70 47,47 45,45 90 75 89,745 44,20 41,18 138,915

15 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 621,605 60 40,71 36,60 78 75 102,930 48,49 43,27 136,605

16 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 255,885 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 102,075 0,00 0,00 153,810

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

06-07-2019, 10:07

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Events 1-7

Veterans 60+ Heptathlon

K 2 K 6
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7

1 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 711,165 90 48,84 48,37 92 70 101,610 60,64 58,60 141,105

2 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 699,080 65 53,74 48,68 94 75 114,720 52,36 52,66 142,920

3 32 Egon Krueger Germany 680,515 85 42,23 41,38 88 75 105,780 53,53 50,44 139,155

4 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 678,080 85 54,25 52,92 82 65 97,770 53,14 50,75 137,250

5 36 György Varga Hungary 652,725 75 45,52 42,46 92 65 99,840 49,01 50,50 133,395

6 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 627,135 70 41,20 40,81 88 75 93,285 53,87 45,66 119,310

7 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 604,210 75 44,62 43,51 70 50 90,510 48,75 50,72 131,100

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 468,940 50 45,86 42,46 76 70 96,180 45,64 42,80 0,000

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 317,390 30 38,31 35,84 82 50 81,240 0,00 0,00 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

06-07-2019, 10:07

K 2 K 6

Veterans 70+ Heptathlon
Events 1-7

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

26 / 35
Programy do obsługi zawodów wędkarskich.

Właściciel licencji: Krzysztof Chwastek 

Rzut  ver.  1.19.0.0.0 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com



1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 40 05:15,1

2 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 35 05:54,3

3 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 20 07:59,7

4 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 10 08:00,0

DNS 50 Božena Nowak Austria 0

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ladies 55+ Event 8

Nation Points Time

Multiplier Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 95 03:41,3

2 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 95 03:43,1

3 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 95 04:11,8

4 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 75 04:03,9

5 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 70 03:03,1

6 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 70 03:42,9

7 5 Otmar Balles Germany 60 04:26,6

8 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 60 04:57,7

9 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 45 04:17,2

10 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 45 07:57,7

11 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 35 07:14,1

12 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 30 04:32,7

13 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 30 06:12,1

14 15 Henryk Barański Poland 20 05:59,7

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

06-07-2019, 12:54

Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge

Nation Points TimeRanking
Start 

No. 
Name

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 8
Multiplier Accuracy
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1 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 75 06:08,7

2 36 György Varga Hungary 75 07:22,9

3 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 55 08:00,0

4 33 Volker Musial Germany 50 06:12,3

5 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 45 08:00,0

6 32 Egon Krueger Germany 40 08:00,0

7 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 25 07:08,0

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Veterans 70+ Event 8

Nation Points Time

Multiplier Accuracy

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 68,64 102,960

2 55 Anke Mühle Germany 64,69 97,035

3 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 36,54 54,810

4 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 31,39 47,085

DNS 50 Božena Nowak Austria 0,00 DNS

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Multiplier Distance Double 

Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Ladies 55+ Event 9

Nation Best Cast Points
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1 5 Otmar Balles Germany 107,56 161,340

2 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 105,92 158,880

3 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 103,95 155,925

4 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 102,95 154,425

5 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 101,88 152,820

6 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 97,44 146,160

7 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 97,02 145,530

8 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 95,10 142,650

9 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 90,91 136,365

10 15 Henryk Barański Poland 88,73 133,095

11 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 85,67 128,505

12 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 74,01 111,015

13 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 0,00 0,000

DNS 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 0,00 DNS

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Nation Best Cast PointsRanking
Start 

No. 
Name

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 60+ Event 9
Multiplier Distance Double 

Handed
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1 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 104,11 156,165

2 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 89,20 133,800

3 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 86,94 130,410

4 36 György Varga Hungary 76,61 114,915

5 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 73,07 109,605

6 32 Egon Krueger Germany 64,13 96,195

7 33 Volker Musial Germany 56,85 85,275

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Tomasz Walendowski

The Head Judge06-07-2019, 12:54

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Multiplier Distance Double 

Handed

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Veterans 70+ Event 9

Nation Best Cast Points
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 8 K 9

1 55 Anke Mühle Germany 542,390 90 34,16 32,01 86 75 88,185 40 97,035

2 56 Angelika Schneider Germany 458,545 55 34,67 31,47 76 40 83,445 35 102,960

3 53 Libuše Dyková Czech Republic 413,970 85 32,10 25,57 74 45 77,490 20 54,810

4 54 Věra Čapková Czech Republic 388,730 55 31,49 28,65 82 60 74,505 10 47,085

5 51 Eva Haškovcová Czech Republic 378,545 85 30,41 29,54 96 60 77,595 0 0,000

6 52 Magda Kašparová Czech Republic 342,435 80 29,44 29,03 68 65 70,965 0 0,000

7 50 Božena Nowak Austria 331,440 70 33,60 33,11 66 45 83,730 0 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

06-07-2019, 12:29

K 2

Ladies 55+ All round
Events 1-5, 8-9

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7 K 8 K 9

1 40 Olaf Ebeling Germany 1054,395 90 55,48 53,10 96 100 113,550 71,35 76,63 150,465 95 152,820

2 9 Bernd Zimmermann Germany 1018,635 100 51,63 50,13 96 80 107,160 65,03 60,56 154,245 95 158,880

3 5 Otmar Balles Germany 991,230 95 49,82 46,86 86 85 115,125 62,57 68,73 160,785 60 161,340

4 7 Wolfgang Urban Germany 979,240 75 51,55 50,42 92 90 107,025 52,69 52,70 156,930 95 155,925

5 14 Janusz Paprzycki Poland 963,965 95 43,92 42,06 94 85 117,675 58,91 56,17 155,070 70 146,160

6 6 Gerhard Dimmerling Germany 952,155 65 52,41 51,09 92 90 108,540 61,79 60,65 155,145 70 145,530

7 22 Gerhard Lussi Switzerland 918,630 90 48,21 47,58 94 80 93,855 56,57 57,85 132,915 75 142,650

8 16 Juraj Mészáros Slovakia 902,470 85 50,13 48,10 94 85 116,505 59,57 57,37 150,780 45 111,015

9 1 Ladislav Jouza Czech Republic 879,855 95 43,36 42,33 90 85 98,970 56,81 58,80 136,080 45 128,505

10 20 Francisco Blasco Spain 817,970 60 40,71 36,60 78 75 102,930 48,49 43,27 136,605 60 136,365

11 15 Henryk Barański Poland 795,055 70 47,47 45,45 90 75 89,745 44,20 41,18 138,915 20 133,095

12 2 Milan Roubal Czech Republic 730,010 80 49,01 45,55 86 60 105,465 56,05 55,90 157,035 35 0,000

13 11 Gábor Földi Hungary 727,680 70 50,36 48,45 88 90 101,385 61,39 53,89 134,205 30 0,000

14 12 Yasunobu Motoda Japan 410,310 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 102,075 0,00 0,00 153,810 0 154,425

15 10 Géza Demcsák Hungary 349,960 30 27,75 27,20 90 65 80,010 0,00 0,00 0,000 30 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

06-07-2019, 12:34

Veterans 60+ All round

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Events 1-9

K 2 K 6
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7 K 8 K 9

1 34 Joachim Opierzynski Germany 916,575 90 48,84 48,37 92 70 101,610 60,64 58,60 141,105 75 130,410

2 37 Stanisław Królak Poland 900,245 65 53,74 48,68 94 75 114,720 52,36 52,66 142,920 45 156,165

3 35 Ferenc Slemmer Hungary 866,880 85 54,25 52,92 82 65 97,770 53,14 50,75 137,250 55 133,800

4 36 György Varga Hungary 842,640 75 45,52 42,46 92 65 99,840 49,01 50,50 133,395 75 114,915

5 32 Egon Krueger Germany 816,710 85 42,23 41,38 88 75 105,780 53,53 50,44 139,155 40 96,195

6 31 Pavel Haškovec Czech Republic 738,815 75 44,62 43,51 70 50 90,510 48,75 50,72 131,100 25 109,605

7 30 Ladislav Kašpar Czech Republic 627,135 70 41,20 40,81 88 75 93,285 53,87 45,66 119,310 0 0,000

8 33 Volker Musial Germany 604,215 50 45,86 42,46 76 70 96,180 45,64 42,80 0,000 50 85,275

9 38 Rostislav Dočkal Czech Republic 317,390 30 38,31 35,84 82 50 81,240 0,00 0,00 0,000 0 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

The Head Judge

Tomasz Walendowski

06-07-2019, 12:36

K 2

9th Veterans World Championships in Castingsport

Frýdek-Místek / Czech Republic, 03.07 – 07.07.2019

Events 1-9

All roundVeterans 70+

K 6
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